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Indicator Name Code 

Commitment 

appropriations 
Budget appropriations 

Budgetary 

commitments 

 

Lawful 

commitments Payments made 

Lawful 

commitments of 

payment 

Actual 

expenditure  yearly quarterly yearly quarterly 

A B 1 2 3 4 5 

 

6 7 8=6 - 7 9 

TOTAL 

EXPENDITURE 

00 281.135.720  70.074.058 281.135.720 70.074.058 69.922.473 69.922.473 64.488.146  5.434.327 74.255.840 

CURRENT 

EXPENDITURE (cod 

10+20+30+40+50+51

+55+56+57+58 

+59+60+61+65) 

01 263.635.720   69.524.058 263.635.720 69.524.058 69.524.058 69.524.058 64.639.731  4.884.327 67.591.956 

TITLE I STAFF 

EXPENDITURE        

10 177.782.018  44.898.800 177.782.018 44.898.800 44.898.800 44.898.800 42.921.992  1.976.808 44.442.772 

Salary expenditure in 

money 

10.01 172.042.918  43.886.300 172.042.918 43.886.300 43.886.300 43.886.300 41.970.303  1.915.997 43.456.866 

Basic salaries 10.01.01  141.594.000  35.415.300 141.594.000 35.415.300 35.415.300 35.415.300 34.994.508  420.792 36.013.821 

Bonuses for working 

conditions        

10.01.05 264.000   67.000 264.000 67.000 67.000 67.000 62.355  4.645 60.015 

Fund for posts filled 

by accumulation 

10.01.10 125.000  45.000 125.000 45.000 45.000 45.000 36.780  8.220 32.225 

Fund related to hourly 

payments 

10.01.11 22.100.000  6.175.000 22.100.000 6.175.000 6.175.000 6.175.000 5.485.819  689.181 6.035.179 

Delegation rights 10.01.13 2.800.000  784.000 2.800.000 784.000 784.000 784.000 293.555  490.445 210.702 

Food allowances 10.01.17 4.299.918  1.200.000 4.299.918 1.200.000  1.200.000  1.200.000  1.026.987  173.013 1.094.924 

Other cash salaries 

entitlements        

10.01.30 860.000  200.000 860.000 200.000  200.000  200.000  70.299  129.701 10.000 

Salary expenses in 

kind 

10.02 1.977.100  14.900 1.977.100 14.900  14.900  14.900  14.892   8 14.892 

Transportation to and 

from work 

10.02.05 45.000  12.000 45.000 12.000  12.000  12.000  11.992 8 11.992 

Holidays vouchers        10.02.06  1.932.100  2.900 1.932.100 2.900  2.900  2.900  2.900  0 2.900 



Contributions 10.03 3.762.000  997.600 3.762.000 997.600 997.600 997.600 936.797  60.803 971.014 

Labor insurance 

contribution 

10.03.07  3.762.000  997.600 3.762.000 997.600 997.600 997.600 936.797  60.803 971.014 

TITLE II GOODS 

AND SERVICES        

20  33.386.414  10.949.258 33.386.414 10.949.258 10.949.258 10.949.258 10.335.696  613.562 10.026.355 

Goods and services 20.01 16.517.658  7.377.258 16.517.658 7.377.258 7.377.258 7.377.258 6.944.849  432.409 6.824.520 

Office supplies 20.01.01 100.000  32.200 100.000 32.200  32.200  32.200  29.539  2.661 49.623 

Cleaning materials        20.01.02  220.000  9.300 220.000 9.300 9.300 9.300 2.099  7.201 32.192 

Heating, lighting and 

motive power 

20.01.03 8.400.000  4.434.100 8.400.000 4.434.100 4.434.100 4.434.100 4.075.888  358.212 3.985.852 

Water, sewerage and 

sanitation 

20.01.04 2.350.000  1.024.000 2.350.000 1.024.000 1.024.000 1.024.000 1.020.604  3.396 1.020.604 

Fuels, lubricants and 

alternative fuels    

20.01.05 340.000  41.000 340.000 41.000 41.000 41.000 40.961  39 39.976 

Spare parts 20.01.06 27.000  1.000 27.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 905   95 905 

Transportation 20.01.07  70.000  9.500 70.000 9.500 9.500 9.500 5.883  3.617 5.883 

Mail, 

telecommunications, 

radio, TV, Internet        

20.01.08  430.000  102.000 430.000 102.000 102.000 102.000 89.867  12.133 87.327 

Materials and 

functional services 

20.01.09 550.000   116.000 550.000 116.000 116.000 116.000 103.331  12.669 131.576 

Other goods and 

services for 

maintenance and 

operation 

20.01.30  4.030.658  1.608.158 4.030.658 1.608.158 1.608.158 1.608.158 1.575.772  32.386 1.470.582 

Current repairs        20.02 7.800.000  1.230.000 7.800.000 1.230.000 1.230.000 1.230.000 1.222.200  7.800 1.222.200 

Current repairs 20.02.00 7.800.000  1.230.000 7.800.000 1.230.000 1.230.000 1.230.000 1.222.200  7.800 1.222.200 

Food 20.03 1.685.000  520.000 1.685.000 520.000  520.000  520.000  507.608  12.392 643.844 

Food for people        20.03.01 1.600.000  510.000 1.600.000 510.000  510.000  510.000  503.548  6.452 609.360 

Food for animals 20.03.02 85.000  10.000 85.000 10.000  10.000  10.000  4.060  5.940 34.484 

Medicines and sanitary 

materials 

20.04 21.000  2.500 21.000 2.500 2.500 2.500 1.484  1.016 1.484 

Medicines 20.04.01 10.000  2.500 10.000 2.500 2.500 2.500 1.484  1.016 1.484 

Sanitary materials 20.04.02 11.000  0 11.000 0 0 0 0   0 0 

Inventory goods 20.05 1.309.000  82.000 1.309.000 82.000 82.000 82.000 75.890  6.110 0 

Uniforms and 

equipment 

20.05.01 7.000  500 7.000 500 500 500 438   62 0 

Bed linen and bed 

accessories 

20.05.03 2.000  0 2.000 0 0 0 0  0 0 



Other inventory 

objects 

20.05.30 1.300.000  81.500 1.300.000 81.500 81.500 81.500 75.452  6.048 0 

Travels, secondments, 

transfers 

20.06 1.910.000  303.500 1.910.000 303.500 303.500 303.500 237.976  65.524 243.125 

Internal travels, 

secondments, transfers 

20.06.01 410.000  41.700 410.000 41.700 41.700 41.700 36.642  5.058 35.626 

Travels abroad 20.06.02 1.500.000  261.800 1.500.000 261.800 261.800 261.800 201.334  60.466 207.499 

Laboratory materials 20.09 340.000  31.000 340.000 31.000 31.000 31.000 24.144  6.856 24.144 

Laboratory materials 20.09.00 340.000  31.000 340.000 31.000 31.000 31.000 24.144  6.856 24.144 

Books, publications 

and documentary 

materials 

20.11 175.000  16.000 175.000 16.000 16.000 16.000 12.857  3.143 1.984 

Books, publications 

and documentary 

materials 

20.11.00 175.000  16.000 175.000 16.000 16.000 16.000 12.857  3.143 1.984 

Professional training 20.13 66.000  4.000 66.000 4.000  4.000  4.000  3.329   671 3.329 

Professional training 20.13.00 66.000  4.000 66.000 4.000  4.000  4.000  3.329   671 3.329 

Other expenditures 20.30 3.562.756  1.383.000 3.562.756 1.383.000 1.383.000 1.383.000 1.305.359  77.641 1.061.725 

Non-life insurance 

premiums 

20.30.03 77.000  20.000 77.000 20.000 20.000 20.000 10.281  9.719 10.281 

Rents 20.30.04 24.000  10.000 24.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 4.405  5.595 2.568 

Other expenditures 

with goods and 

services 

20.30.30 3.461.756  1.353.000 3.461.756 1.353.000 1.353.000 1.353.000 1.290.673  62.327 1.048.876 

TITLE VIII 

PROJECTS 

FINANCED BY 

NON-

REIMBURSABLE 

EXTERNAL FUNDS 

(NEF) POST-

ACCESSION 

56 0  0 0 0 0 0  0 0 383.943 

European Regional 

Development Fund 

(ERDF) programs 

56.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 372.789 

National funding 56.01.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 372.789 

Other post-accession 

facilities and 

instruments 

56.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 .154 



Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

56.16.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 .154 

TITLE IX SOCIAL 

WORK 

57 1.099.000  251.000 1.099.000 251.000  251.000  251.000  101.424  149.576 1.234.116 

Social aid 57.02 1.099.000  251.000 1.099.000 251.000  251.000  251.000  101.424  149.576 1.234.116 

Social aid in cash 57.02.01 150.000  1.000 150.000 1.000  1.000  1.000  0  1.000 0 

Social aid in kind 57.02.02 949.000  250.000 949.000 250.000  250.000  250.000  101.424  148.576 1.234.116 

TITLE X PROJECTS 

FINANCED BY 

NON-

REIMBURSABLE 

EXTERNAL FUNDS 

UNDER THE 2014-

2020 FINANCIAL 

FRAMEWORK 

58 18.887.000  4.000.000 18.887.000 4.000.000 4.000.000 4.000.000 2.506.464  1.493.536 2.730.615 

Program of the 

European Fund of 

Regional Development 

(EFRD) 

58.01 5.860.000  470.000 5.860.000 470.000  470.000  470.000  434.633  35.367 373.411 

National funding 58.01.01 879.000  69.900 879.000 69.900  69.900  69.900  65.180  4.720 55.994 

Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

58.01.02 4.979.400  400.000 4.979.400 400.000  400.000  400.000  369.453  30.547 317.417 

Ineligible expenditure 58.01.03 1.600 100 1.600 100 100 100 0 100 0 

Program of the 

European Social Fund 

58.02 3.452.000  930.000 3.452.000 930.000  930.000  930.000  171.527  758.473 390.462 

National funding 58.02.01 517.800  139.500 517.800 139.500  139.500  139.500  30.467  109.033 60.771 

Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

58.02.02 2.934.200  790.500 2.934.200 790.500  790.500  790.500  141.060  649.440 329.691 

Other post-accession 

facilities and 

instruments (OPAF) 

58.16 9.575.000  2.600.000 9.575.000 2.600.000  2.600.000  2.600.000  1.900.304  699.696 1.966.742 

Non-reimbursable 

external funding 

58.16.02 9.575.000  2.600.000 9.575.000 2.600.000  2.600.000  2.600.000  1.900.304  699.696 1.966.742 

TITLE XI OTHER 

EXPENDITURES 

59 32.481.288  9.425.000 32.481.288 9.425.000 9.425.000 9.425.000 8.774.155  650.845 8.774.155 

Scholarships 59.01 31.381.288  9.120.000 31.381.288 9.120.000  9.120.000  9.120.000  8.469.218  650.782 8.469.218 

Scholarships 59.01.00 31.381.288  9.120.000 31.381.288 9.120.000  9.120.000  9.120.000  8.469.218  650.782 8.469.218 

Amounts related to 

disabled persons not 

59.40 1.100.000  305.000 1.100.000 305.000  305.000  305.000  304.937   63 304.937 



 included 

Amounts related to 

disabled persons not 

included 

59.40.00 1.100.000  305.000 1.100.000 305.000  305.000  305.000  304.937   63 304.937 

70. CAPITAL 

EXPENDITURE (70 = 

71+72+75) 

70 17.500.000  550.000 17.500.000 550.000 550.000 550.000 0  550.000 6.663.884 

TITLE XV NON-

FINANCIAL ASSETS 

(71.01 + 71.02) 

71 17.500.000  550.000 17.500.000 550.000 550.000 550.000 0  550.000 6.663.884 

Fixed assets 71.01 17.500.000  550.000 17.500.000 550.000 550.000 550.000 0  550.000 6.663.884 

Constructions 71.01.01 10.500.000  550.000 10.500.000 550.000 550.000 550.000 0  550.000 5.073.599 

Machinery, equipment 

and means of 

transportation 

71.01.02 6.000.000  0 6.000.000 0 0 0 0 0 1.144.312 

Furniture, office 

equipment and other 

tangible assets 

71.01.03 750.000  0 750.000 0 0 0 0 0 74.187 

Other fixed assets 71.01.30 250.000  0 250.000 0 0 0 0 0 371.786 

TITLE XXI 

PAYMENTS MADE 

IN PREVIOUS 

YEARS AND 

RECOVERED IN 

THE CURRENT 

YEAR 

85 0 0 0 0 -151.585  -151.585 -151.585 0 0 

Payments made in 

previous years and 

recovered in the 

current year 

85.01 0 0 0 0 -151.585  -151.585 -151.585 0 0 

Payments made in 

previous years and 

recovered in the 

current year related to 

current expenditure 

and financial 

operations of other 

public institutions 

85.01.03 0 0 0 0 -151.585  -151.585 -151.585 0 0 


